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This presentation  may contain  forward -looking statements,  which are subject  to  risks and uncertainties,  as they  

were based on the  expectations  of  Companyõs management and on available  information . These prospects 

include statements  concerning the  Companyõs current  intensions or expectations  for  our clients . 

Forward-looking statements  refer  to  future  events which may or may not  occur.  

Our future  financial  situation,  operating  results,  market  share and competitive  positioning  may differ  

substantially  from  those expressed or suggested by said forward -looking statements . Many factors  and values 

that  can establish these results  are outside Companyõs control  or expectation . The reader/investor  is prevented  

not  to  completely  rely  on the  information  above.  

The words òbelieve", òcan", òpredict", òestimate", òcontinue", òanticipate", òintend", òforecastò, òpossibleó and 

similar  words, are intended  to  identify  estimates. Such estimates refer  only to  the  date in which they  were 

expressed, therefore  the  Company has no obligation  to  update said statements . 

This presentation  does not  consist of  offering,  invitation  or request of  subscription  offer  or purchase of  any 

marketable  securities . And, this  statement  or any other  information  herein,  does not  consist of  a contract  base 

or commitment  of  any kind.  

Disclaimer  
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Overview of  Grupo Energisa 



4 

 
0 

159 
194 

  

250 

169 

60 
 

243 

112 

33 

233 

239 

159 

194 

205 

35 

219 

219 

219 

160 

160 

160 

199 

234 

251 

6 largest1 distribution  group in Brazil  

CORPORATE PROFILE 
Highlights 

R$ 7,6  billion 2 of Market Cap, listed  on BMF&Bovespa Level 2 of Corp. Governance   

 billion 1T17 Adj. EBITDA R$ 2,2 

3 ISQP/ABRADEE - Brazilian Association of Electric Power Distribution Companies  

2On May 25, 2017 

of Net Income as minimum Dividend Policy  
% 

group in Perceived Quality Satisfaction Index by residential customers 3 2 

112 years of experience in the Brazilian utilities sector  

% 35 

nd 

th  

Energisaõs core investment strategy is the acquisition and operating turnaround of power 

distribution assets and opportunistic evaluation of generation and transmission  

1In Sales 
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GRUPO ENERGISA 
Grupo Energisa at a Glance 

R$10,4 billion  

6.6  million  

16.0 million  

1,630 thousand Km 2 

Net Revenues (2016) 

Customers 

People Served 

(8.1% of Brazilõs Population) 

Total Area Covered 

(19.1% of Brazilõs Territory) 

13 power distribution concessions  

Operations in all five regions of the country and relevant exposure to high growth markets  
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ENERGISA 
112 years of experience in the Brazilian utilities  sector 

Successful track -record of acquisitions and turnarounds  

30x 

More 

Clients  
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Source: Companiesõ reports 
1Considers 100% of AES Sul 
2Considers 100% of CELG (12.0 TWh) 

6th  

ENERGISA 

Captive market + Free Clients (in TWh) - 2016 

#6 among the largest distribution  companies and #5 largest among private  companies 

14.9  

23.9  

17.3  

26.2  25.9  

35.9  

43.1  

28.5  

57.0  

38.5  
42.8  

15.7  

2 1 

# de concessions 

9 1 13 3 3 1 1 1 2 6 2 1 
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Botelho Family holds the Companyõs controlling  stake since its foundation  

Ownership  Structure  

VC = Voting Capital | TC = Total Capital  

(1) Potencial restructuring at Grupo Redeõs holding companies to consolidate the ownership of Redeõs assets. 

(2) Energisa holds 96.2% of Rede Energia. Orange percentages represents Energisa S.A. direct and indirect stake, adjusted by Redeõs percentage.  
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Equity  Market  
V

o
lu

m
e

 (
m

ill
io

n
) R

$
/s

h
a

re 

07/28/16:  

Re-IPO 

+65,1% 

ENGI11 performance  

Energisa entered  the equity  market  through a well  succeeded Re-IPO(R$ 1.5 billion ) 

Re-IPO: demand of R$ 10.6 billion , 6x above the offer   

Change 
12 Months:  + 51.1% 
Re-IPO:     + 21.6% 

R$/ share 
Re-IPO:      18.50 
05/31/17 :   22.50 

9 

ADTV 
Aug/16 - May/17: R$ 16.6 MN 
Jan to 05/31/17: R$ 20.5 MN 
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Key Operational Figures  
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6,520 k  
Customers 

788  
Cities 

15.378   
Employees1 

Our main  assets in a nutshell  

#  

Cities  

Customers 

 (ô000) 

Area  

(km2) 
Density  

Sales 

(GWh)  

Km 

Grid TD 

Km 

Grid TL 

# 

Subst. 
MVA 

EMG 66 439 16,331 26.6 1,460 26,458 1,080 46 987 

ENF 1 104 1,000 102 323 1,963 24 5 119 

ESE 63 749 17,465 41.9 3,054 25,982 1,307 32 728 

EBO 6 209 1,789 114.6 621 5,271 41 8 193 

EPB 216 1,379 54,595 24.8 4,108 70,743 2,290 63 1,181 

EMT 141 1,328 903,378 1.4 7,940 157,457 5,916 157 3,679 

EMS 74 991 328,335 3 4,903 87,895 3,810 100 2,357 

ETO 139 566 277,721 2 2,187 88,663 2,735 101 1,385 

ESS* 82 756 30,082 24.6 3,953 30,532 414 90 2,262 

Total 

DisCos 
788  6,520  1,630,696  3.9  28,549  494,964  17,617  602  12,891  

EBR 

ENA EMG 

ENF 

CFLO 

EMS 

EMT 

ETO 

EPB EBO 

ESE 

EVP 

ECI 

28.549 GWh 
In Sales 

13 power distribution concessions  

*ESS: ECI, EVP, EBR, ENA and ELO (these 5 companies are under merger procedures) 

This acquisition doubled the number of customers and 

tripled Energisaõs  sales. 

In April 2014, Energisa acquired Grupo Rede, the largest acquisition and financial / operational restructuring in the 

Brazilian distribution sector  

1Including third  parties  
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 14,111   15,037   13,981   14,756   15,809   16,696   17,804   18,413   19,577   20,666   21,464   22,919   23,983   25,684   27,482   29,004   29,019   28,549  

5.1  
6.6  

-7.0  

5.5  
7.1  

5.6  
6.6  

3.4  

6.3  5.6  
3.9  

6.8 

4.6  

7.1  7.0  
5.5  

0.1  
-1.6  

-15,0

-10,0

-5,0

 -

 5,0

 10,0

 15,0

 -

 5.000

 10.000

 15.000

 20.000

 25.000

 30.000

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Total Sales (Captive + Free Market)  
 

GWH

%

2.7%  5.3%  -7.9%  3.5%     4.7%  7.4%  4.4%  3.4%  5.9%  3.0%  -1.1% 8.2%  4.2%  .2.5%  3.4%  2.6%  -2.3% -0.9% 

Energy Sales 

y/y% 

Sales increased at an average annual compounded growth rate of 4.3% in 1999 ð2016, compared with 

2.8% for all of Brazil in the same period  

Energy consumption tends to rebound faster during economic recoveries  

CAGR Brazil:     2.8% p.a. 

CAGR Energisa: 4.3% p.a. 

CAGR Pioneers: 3.4% p.a. 

CAGR Acquired: 4.8% p.a. 
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Signs of a macroeconomic upturn lead to a 2.2% growth in 1Q17 
Energy Sales 

838

7,372  

+2.2% 

1Q17 

6,245  

1,128  

1Q16 

7,212  

6,375  

Captive  

Free Market  

TOTAL SALES (GWh)  

Quarter  Adding unbilled 

sales :  

+3.0% 

% GROWTH BY REGION  

1Q16 vs. 1Q17  

South/Southeast  

2.4  

Midwest  

2.1  

Northeast  

3.3  

North  

-2.0  

36

58

48

2 

Industrial  Rural 

7,372  

Others  

+2.2% 

1Q17 

16 

Commercial  Residential  1Q16 

7,212  

SALES BY CONSUMPTION CLASS (GWh) 

+1.1% +0.1% 

+1.4% 

+9.9% 

+5.2% 

1Q17 

0.0 

4Q16 

-6.7 

3Q16 

-8.4 

2Q16 

-9.0 

1Q16 

-13.9 

4Q15 

-14.3 

3Q15 

-9.5 

2Q15 

-5.5 

1Q15 

-1.8 

4Q14 

0.9 
INDUSTRIAL GROWTH TIMELINE (%) 
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Total Losses 
130 GWh reduction  in non-technical  losses, reversing the upward trend  experienced 

between 2015 and 2016 

972

4,150  

Mar-17 

3,118  

Dec-16 

-130 
4,090  

3,048  

1,102  

Sep-16 

4,218  

3,040  

1,178  

Jun-16 

4,139  

3,056  

1,083  

Mar-16 

4,139  

3,039  

1,100  

Technical Losses Non-technical Losses  

% Total Losses over Required Energy 

TOTAL LOSSES (GWH) 

12 months  

12,27% 12,35% 12,53% 12,38% 12,15% 

Dec-16 Aneel

Disco GWh GWh % %

EMG 171 171 10.18 9.49 0.69

ENF 17 17 4.51 5.85 -1.34

ESE 350 349 8.99 11.35 -2.36

EBO 49 37 5.19 8.07 -2.88

EPB 663 663 13.30 13.94 -0.64

EMT 1,446 1,426 15.21 13.67 1.54

EMS 781 777 13.49 15.13 -1.64

ETO 381 364 14.37 13.98 0.39

South/Southeast Companies 293 288 6.57 6.68 -0.11

Caiuá 93 91 7.07 7.68 -0.61

EDEVP 74 71 7.28 7.08 0.20

EEB 58 58 5.04 5.13 -0.09

CNEE 57 58 8.53 8.05 0.48

CFLO 11 11 3.55 3.93 -0.38

Energisa 4,150 4,090 12.15 12.40 -0.25

Mar-17
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Collection Rate: LTM Collection / LTM Billing  

Delinquency Rate = Provision for Doubtful Accounts / Billed Consumption  

Collection and Delinquency  
Despite the economic crisis, Energisa manages to control  delinquency indicators  

mar-17 

97.58% 

mar-16 

97.58% 

COLLECTION RATE 

Discos 

 12 Months  

-0.82  

mar-17 

0.19% 

mar-16 

1.01% 

DELINQUENCY RATE 

Discos 

 12 Months  

Includes 

provision 

reversions in the 

amount of R$ 

99.1 mn (EMT) 
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Significant overall  improvement  among concessions, except for  the DEC indicator  in ETO 
Service Quality Indicators (LTM 1Q17)  

DEC (LTM) 

FEC (LTM) 

9,80 6,95 
11,98 

4,25 

15,50 

25,30 

11,95 

36,20 

6,80 

11,52 11,06 
12,78 13,12 

17,64 

23,92 

12,28 

27,35 

8,52 

EMG ENF ESE EBO EPB EMT EMS ETO ESS

DEC (hours)

Regulatory DEC

 6,70   6,56   7,11  
 2,76  

 7,13  

 13,82  

 5,90  

 14,30  

 5,54  

 9,35   9,80   9,29   9,91  
 11,17  

 19,81  

 9,23  

 19,48  

 8,76  

EMG ENF ESE EBO EPB EMT EMS ETO ESS

FEC (times)

Regulatory FEC

Lowest level  in history 
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2nd group in Perceived Quality  Satisfaction Index (ISQP) by residential  customers 
Service Quality Indicators  

86,2
83,882,0

85,9

78,5

68,4

78,978,778,2

+9,3% 

2013 2014 

+4,9% 

2012 

+6,8% 

Rede Energia 

Brazil (Average) 

Energisa 

78.9 

+6.0% 

2016 

81.5 

2015 

74.4 
77.3 

+5.4% 

Ranking ISQP 

2nd 8th  2nd 6th  1st 2nd 2nd 2nd 
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Key Financial Figures  
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R$ millions  2015 2016 Change 
1Q16 

LTM 

1Q17 

LTM 
Change 

Net Revenue 10,797 10,384 -3.8% 10,783 10,574 -1.9% 

PMSO 1,953 1,931 -1.1% 2,001 1,910 -4.5% 

Adjusted EBITDA 1,977 2,052 3.8% 1,867 2,186 17.1% 

EBITDA margin (%) 16.7% 17.5% 1.45 p.p. 17.3% 20.7%   3.36 p.p.  

Net Income 351 196 -44.3% 199 202 1.5% 

Shareholder's Equity 3,318 4,773 43.9% 3,334 4,819 44.5% 

Market Cap 3,839 6,513 69.7% 4,070 8,159 100.5% 

Net Debt 6,230 6,022 -3.4% 6,563 6,061 -7.6% 

Enterprise Value 10,069 12,535 24.5% 10,633 14,220 33.7% 

EV/EBITDA 5.1 6.1 1.0 x 5.7 6.5 0.8 x 

Financial Highlights  
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(1)  2016 Inflation  (IPCA). 

PMSO (Personnel, Material, Services and Others)  
4.5% reduction  as a result  of the costs and expenses optimization  strategy 

448 

Material  1Q17 

PMSO  

-8 

Others  

-9 
-8 

Personnel 

+ Pension 

Plan 

-4.5% 

Services 

469 

1Q16 

PMSO + 

inflation  

1Q16 

Reported 

PMSO 

490 

-21 

Inflation  

+3 

Personnel, Material, Services and Others (R$ MN)  

Acquired Companies  

 

IPCA (14-16): 17,5%  

CONSOLIDATED PMSO (R$ MN) 

1Q17 

4 Personnel : reduction  in dismissal costs; 

4 Pension Fund: provision for  actuarial  balance adjustment  in ESE and EPB;  

4 Services: insourcing of preventive  and corrective  maintenance. 

198
225

407

522

192

243

353

521

212222

357

494

+7.0% 

-12.3% 

-1.2% 

-5.4% 

ESS EMT EMS ETO 

2015 2016 2014 
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EBITDA 

190
26

577

531

404

443

46

39

1Q17EBITDA  1Q17Adjusted 

EBITDA  

Arrears 

surcharge 

revenue  

Arrears 

surcharge 

revenue  

1Q16EBITDA  

21 

Uncontrol. 

costs 

PMSO 

4 

Provisions 

-113 

Net 

Revenue 

30.5% 

Other 

exp./revenue  

1Q16Adjusted 

EBITDA  

EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA (R$ MN) 

   

391

544

1Q17EBITDA  

577 

+38.9% 

-51 

443 

1Q16EBITDA  

-33 

Non-recurring 1 

ADJUSTED EBITDA  

EXCLUDING NON-RECURRING EFFECTS 

(R$ MN) 

1Non-recurring effects in 1Q17: R$ 21.9 MN (sale of aircraft), R$ 6.9 MN (compensatory costs), and R $ 18.4 MN (VNR revenue).  

  Non-recurring effects in 1Q16: R$ 51.1 MN (VNR revenue)  
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Net Income 

Non-recurring 1 

NET INCOME(R$ MN) Net INCOME EXCLUDING  

NON-RECURRING EFFECTS 

(R$ MN) 

1Non-recurring net effects in 1Q17: R$ 18.6 MN (sale of aircraft), and R $ 4.6 MN (dismissal costs)  

1Q16 Net 

Income 

-127 

EBITDA Financial 

Expenses 

-13 

Taxes 

5.1% 

Depreciation  1Q17 Net 

Income 

131 

1Q17 Earnings 

-14 -6.1% 
125 

1Q16 Earnings 


